

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

http://blgf.gov.ph/

(DOF- BLGF Memorandum Circular No. 023-2019 dated January 22, 2019, Annex A)

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: VII
PROVINCE: CEBU
CITY/ MUNICIPALITY: LAPU-LAPU CITY

CALENDAR YEAR 2024
QUARTER/ 4
PERIOD COVER:

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	1,364,650,000.00	1,903,403,762.12	251,615,795.66	2,155,019,557.78
TAX REVENUE	1,127,750,000.00	1,501,864,207.46	251,615,795.66	1,753,500,003.12
Real Property Tax	330,000,000.00	289,344,697.21	251,615,795.66	540,960,492.87
Tax on Business	668,750,000.00	1,078,398,591.23	0.00	1,078,398,591.23
Other Taxes	129,000,000.00	134,140,919.02	0.00	134,140,919.02
NON-TAX REVENUE	236,900,000.00	401,519,554.66	0.00	401,519,554.66
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	73,400,000.00	122,535,995.25	0.00	122,535,995.25
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	123,000,000.00	160,266,928.21	0.00	160,266,928.21
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	15,500,000.00	33,388,023.83	0.00	33,388,023.83
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	25,000,000.00	85,328,607.37	0.00	85,328,607.37
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,798,267,756.00	1,765,338,707.72	0.00	1,765,338,707.72
National Tax Allotment	1,527,267,756.00	1,527,267,759.96	0.00	1,527,267,759.96
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	271,000,000.00	238,070,947.76	0.00	238,070,947.76
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,162,917,756.00	3,668,742,469.84	251,615,795.66	3,920,358,265.50
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,162,917,756.00	3,668,742,469.84	251,615,795.66	3,920,358,265.50
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	0.00	1,434,377,417.42	0.00	1,434,377,417.42
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	45,248,898.78	85,580,732.32	130,829,631.10
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	524,490,487.35	0.00	524,490,487.35
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	13,141,909.00	0.00	13,141,909.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	533,016,683.54	0.00	533,016,683.54
Economic Services	0.00	268,129,061.20	0.00	268,129,061.20
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,818,404,457.29	85,580,732.32	2,903,985,189.61
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	3,162,917,756.00	850,338,012.55	166,035,063.34	1,016,373,075.89
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	79,474,209.04	8,689,621.11	88,163,830.15
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	79,474,209.04	8,689,621.11	88,163,830.15
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	460,256.28	0.00	460,256.28
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	460,256.28	0.00	460,256.28
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	79,934,465.32	8,689,621.11	88,624,086.43
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	3,162,917,756.00	770,403,547.23	157,345,442.23	927,748,989.46
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	5,047,137,433.33	3,666,111,913.69	1,181,025,519.64	5,047,137,433.33
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	8,210,055,189.33	4,636,515,460.92	1,338,370,961.87	5,974,886,422.79
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	410,228,885.41	381,132,772.07	29,096,113.34	410,228,885.41
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,282,845,573.25	261,510,409.61	65,931,433.11	327,441,842.72
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	123,096,339.64	106,222,080.86	229,318,420.50
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	6,516,980,730.67	4,116,968,618.88	1,349,565,496.28	5,466,534,115.16

Certified Correct

CLAIRE V. CABALDA, REB, MPA
Acting City Treasurer